BENTONITE TANK
B300 AND B500
OPERATION, PARTS AND MAINTENANCE
Final: October 10, 2015
2
Corporate Philosophy and Mission
Barbco, Inc. and its president, Jim Barbera are dedicated to not only the success of the organization
but also to the growth and fulfillment of its employees and the surrounding community. To do both

• Main Office .....................  (330) 488 - 9400
• Toll Free .......................... (800) 448 - 8934
How to Order Parts
To place an order for spare parts, you can call either of the above numbers. Parts department hours
are Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM– 5:00 PM (Eastern Time). Orders can also be accepted via fax, 24
hours a day. Next day service must be called in by 3:00 PM.
• Spare Parts (fax) ............. (330) 488 - 2022
When you call the factory for spare parts or service, have the model number and serial number of the
machine. See ID tag located on the side of your tank unit.
Your Machine Serial Number
5
SAFE OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT
The operator is responsible for the operation of the machine. An operator is never to neglect safety. The
operator is the only person on site who has the authority to ensure a safe setup.
QUALIFIED OPERATORS ONLY ARE PERMITTED TO OPERATE THE UNIT
1. Must be at least 18 years old
2. Is physically and mentally capable
3. Has been trained in the operation and maintenance of the equipment
4. Has demonstrated capabilities (to a supervisor) to operate and maintain the
equipment
5. Understands the controls and functions of this unit
6
Bentonite Tank Components
Bentonite Tank Operation
A
B
A
H
A
G
A
F E
E
A
D
D
A
O
A
N
A
7
DESCRIPTION OF BENTONITE TANK COMPONENTS
A - DROP GATE HANDLE:  Closes off prop flow from the back of the hopper, forcing fluid to flow into
hopper through side slot. Closed during pumping, forcing non-mixed, floating material into hopper to
be remixed.
B - PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE:  Adjustable valve that sets the maximum pumping pressure.
C - WAND:  Hose extension wand used to apply tank mixture or for wash down.(Not Shown)
D - ADJUSTMENTS:  One for tightening pump belt and one for tightening mixing prop belts.
E - ENGINE:  Power source, 13 HP.
F - "Y" STRAINER:  Washable suction strainer keeps larger unwanted material from pump.
G - PUMP:  High pressure piston pump.
H - ENGINE PULL CORD:  Pull to start engine.
I - CLUTCH:  Centrifugal clutch allows prop and pump drive at high idle.
J - PRESSURE CHARGED FITTING:  Quick disconnect, fluid output. 35’ x 3/4 hose, supplies flow to
desired location.
K - SHUTOFF VALVE:  Turns fluid on and off to the pressure output port.
L - BYPASS VALVE:  Allows pump fluid to bypass the output port and flow back to tank unrestricted.
Commonly used when mixing.
M - ENGINE ON/OFF SWITCH:  Master On-Off.
N – FRESH WATER TANK: 80 Gallon tank
O – SUCTION BALL VALVE: Pulls from tank.
8
Engine Operation